

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-0292 Version: 1 Name: Resolution providing for the appointment of Brian

Wattleworth as a member of the Warren-Waukegan

Fire Protection District.

Type: appointment Status: Passed

File created: 3/13/2012 In control: Lake County Board

On agenda: Final action: 5/8/2012

Title: Resolution providing for the appointment of Brian Wattleworth as a member of the Warren-Waukegan

Fire Protection District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2012	1	Lake County Board	approved	Pass

Resolution providing for the appointment of Brian Wattleworth as a member of the Warren-Waukegan Fire Protection District.

WHEREAS, there now exists a vacancy on the Warren-Waukegan Fire Protection District; and

WHEREAS, your Chairman requests that this County Board confirm the appointment of Brian Wattleworth as a member of the Warren-Waukegan Fire Protection District for a term ending May 4, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the appointment of Brian Wattleworth as a member of the Warren-Waukegan Fire Protection District for a term ending May 4, 2015 be, and the same is hereby confirmed.

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on May 8, 2012.

RESUME: Brian Wattleworth, 36345 Yew Tree Drive, Lake Villa, IL

EDUCATION: University of Illinois, BS Electrical Engineering, Licensed Professional Engineer in 10 states.

LEED accredited professional, Registered Communications Distribution Designer.

EXPERIENCE: Director of Engineering, Proteus Group, President Homeowners Association, Asst. Coach for Warren Youth Baseball and Football programs, on the board at Cub Scout Pack 37.